MESQUITE

November 29, 2022
ADDENDUM NO. 2
2021 LARGE WATER VALVE AND RCCP REPLACEMENT PROJECT

BID NO. 2023-017
Bidders are directed to revise and incorporate into their bid the following change(s) in bid specifications:

Clarifications

1. The City of Mesquite has 2-24” FL x FL valves and 2 - 20” MJ X MJ valves in stock and available for the
project.

2. The City of Mesquite will allow one of the 20” MJ x MJ valves it has in stock to be used in lieu of the 24” MJ
x MJ valve detailed in the plans and specifications.

3. The City of Mesquite will allow the contractor to use the second 20” MJ x MJ valve it has in stock in place of
the third 24” FL x FL valve specified in the plans and specifications. The contractor shall be responsible for
furnishing and installing the appropriate adaptors, couplings, and fittings as necessary for proper
installation, which, in accordance with the specifications, are considered incidental to the valve bid items.

4. Contractors do not need to restock the 4 valves referred to in line item 1 above.

Revisions

1. Replace the corresponding bid proposal sheet in the Contract Documents & Specifications with the one
attached, which revises the bid item descriptions for Bid Items 9 and 10 from “Furnish and Install” to
“Install” in accordance with line items above and changes the Bid Quantity from 3 to 2 for Bid Item 9 and
from 1 to 2 for Bid Item 10.

If you should have any other questions, do not hesitate to contact the Purchasing Office at 972-216-6201, or email
purchasing@cityofmesquite.com. _
RPyan Wiltiame
- Ryan Williams
Manager of Purchasing

ACCEPTANCE:
We, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1 to Bid No. 2023-017; 2021 Large

Water Valve and RCCP Replacement Project, and agree to the instructions herein written.

The seal appearing on this document Company Name
was authorized by Richard A. Arvizu,
P.E. Tx. No. 88432. Alteration of a
sealed document without proper
notification to the responsible engineer
is an offense under the Texas

Engfn%%}fwt; 11/29/2022 Authorized Signature

Date




2021 LARGE WATER VALVE AND RCCP REPLACEMENT PROJECT
CITY OF MESQUITE CONTRACT NO. 2023-017

MESQUITE, TEXAS

ITEM | BID

NO QTY UNITS | ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE STREET
1 532 SY PAVEMENT AS SPECIFIED HEREIN, $ $
COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE
2 39 SY SIDEWALK AS SPECIFIED HEREIN, $ $
COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE
3 125 SY DRIVEWAY AS SPECIFIED HEREIN, $ $
COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

REMOVE EXISTING STAMPED
CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT AS

4 28 SF SPECIFIED HEREIN, COMPLETE AND IN $ $
PLACE
REMOVE 39" SANITARY SEWER MAIN

5 94 LF AS SPECIFIED HEREIN, COMPLETE AND | $ $
IN PLACE

REMOVE 4'x2' RCP AS SPECIFIED
HEREIN, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

REMOVE 24" RCCP WATER MAIN AS
7 41 LF SPECIFIED HEREIN, COMPLETE AND IN | $ $
PLACE

FURNISH & INSTALL 8" x 8" TAPPING
8 2 EA SLEEVE & VALVE AS SPECIFIED $ $
HEREIN, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

INSTALL 24" RW GATE VALVE FL x FL
9 2 EA AS SPECIFIED HEREIN, COMPLETE $ $
AND IN PLACE

INSTALL 20" RW GATE VALVE MJ x MJ
10 2 EA | AS SPECIFIED HEREIN, COMPLETE $ $
AND IN PLACE

REPAIR OF 24" RCCP WATER MAIN AS
11 9 EA SPECIFIED HEREIN, COMPLETE AND IN | $ $
PLACE

INVESTIGATION AS SPECIFIED HEREIN,

12 4 EA COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

REHAB EX 4' DIA MH W/ ARMOROCK
13 1 EA POLYMER INSERTS AS SPECIFIED $ $
HEREIN, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

REHAB EX 5' DIA MH W/ ARMOROCK
14 1 EA POLYMER INSERTS AS SPECIFIED $ $
HEREIN, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

Rev. Date 04/06/22 Page 12 of 126






